Seniority Roster - H07630
NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
B&B FOREMEN - HARRISBURG DIVISION

January 01, 2010

Seniority Prior PR
Rank Name EIN Date Rights Date Remarks
1 ZIMMERMAN, J. M. 0752514 09/22/76 TLDO 09/22/76 PROMOTED
2 SCHMOKE, P. J. 0202798 10/24/79 ALGB 10/24/79
3 CIESZYNSKI, R. R. 0069910 02/29/80 HRBG 02/29/80 PROMOTED
4 MAYLIE, B. J. 0041245 03/17/80 PHIL 03/17/80 PROMOTED
5 MULHOLLEN, T. L. 0898544 01/21/81 SOTR 01/21/81
6 BRULIA, D. C. 0854964 02/10/81 NJER 02/10/81
7 MILLER, G. L. 0760845 06/25/81 ALGB 06/25/81 SICK LEAVE
8 SCHMOYER, L. J. 0855144 07/15/81 NJER 07/15/81 PROMOTED
9 MUFFLEY, C. R. 0855143 10/19/81 NJER 10/19/81
10 DOLBY, J. H. 0094772 08/25/82 PHIL 08/25/82 PROMOTED
11 AUBIL, R. M. 0070856 05/03/83 HRBG 05/03/83
12 BARRON, R. A. 0070869 05/17/83 HRBG 05/17/83 PROMOTED
13 FLEMING, J. J. 0894969 08/08/83 SOTR 08/08/83
14 ROTHERMEL, K. D. 0855582 03/01/85 NJER 03/01/85 PROMOTED
15 KAMINSKI, J. F. 0869851 04/07/86 PHIL 04/07/86 PROMOTED
16 DAVIDSON, T. R. 0894980 09/25/86 SOTR 09/25/86
17 MURLATT, G. L. 0094923 10/27/86 HRBG 10/27/86
18 DUSINBERRE, R. A. 0883766 11/11/86 SOTR 11/11/86
19 PARSONS, B. J. 0855581 04/27/87 NJER 04/27/87 PROMOTED
20 TAKACS, S. L. 0855585 05/04/87 NJER 05/04/87
21 LONG, W. D. 0202874 05/20/88 ALGB 05/20/88
22 HOUSER, R. R. 0238893 07/31/89 ALGB 07/31/89
23 KURAK, D. J. 0855566 07/18/90 NJER 07/18/90  FMLA
24 HOLLANDER, J. M. 0894762 04/01/91 SOTR 04/01/91
25 SHINGLE, D. M. 0870227 04/22/91 HRBG 04/22/91
26 POLLOCK, J. M. 0757474 04/22/91 HRBG 04/22/91
27 MILLER, R. L. 0991938 05/11/92 HRBG 05/11/92
28 FALLER, JR., J. E. 0897888 05/27/92 SOTR 05/27/92 DISABLED
29 SWOPE, R. L. 0261980 06/15/92 ALGB 06/15/92  SICK LEAVE
30 CARDAMONE, F. D. 0895395 08/26/92 SOTR 08/26/92

Page 1 of 2 *Seniority Frozen



Page 2 of 2

Rank

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

Name
HUNTZBERRY, G. E
SANDERSON, M. E.
HANSLER, C. W.
PRESLOVICH, E. T.
SANNO, D. D.
MAY, M. K.
HEIMER, S. L.
MELVILLE, A. P.
LEIDIG, M. E.
WARREN, G. F.
KNAPP, JR., L. F.
UMNIK, H. W.
GARRITY, J. J.
MONROE, E. F.
MYERS, JR., W. S.
SABO, D. A.
WETZEL, D. J.
MILLER, G. T.
BARNES, JR., T. E.
JEFFERSON, E. F.
BRINCK, M. C.
GAULT, A. B.

SERFASS, M. A.

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
B&B FOREMEN - HARRISBURG DIVISION

January 01, 2010

EIN

0094711

0991874

0855559

0759717

0991511

0895342

0238990

0894228

0991583

0071141

0897961

0895076

0894374

0893576

0767793

0040254

0159468

0895131

0145265

0182015

0188189

0321433

0321440

Seniority
Date
10/19/92
05/17/93
06/07/93
06/30/93
12/27/93
05/11/94
08/15/94
04/03/96
07/19/99
07/19/99
07/19/99
08/02/99
01/03/00
04/17/00
10/30/00
07/18/05
09/04/06
11/27/06
07/28/08
10/06/08
11/10/08
05/18/09

11/02/09

Prior
Rights
HRBG
HRBG
NJER
ALGB
HRBG
SOTR
ALGB

SOTR

PR
Date

10/19/92
05/17/93
06/07/93
06/30/93
12/27/93
05/11/94
08/15/94

04/03/96

Seniority Roster - H07630

Remarks

DISABLED

LEAVE OF ABSENCE

DISABLED

DISABLED

DISABLED

PROMOTED
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Seniority Roster - H07631
NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
B&B ASSISTANT FOREMEN - HARRISBURG DIVISION

January 01, 2010

Seniority Prior PR
Rank Name EIN Date Rights Date Remarks
1 SCHMOKE, P. J. 0202798 10/24/79 ALGB 10/24/79
2 CIESZYNSKI, R. R. 0069910 02/29/80 HRBG 02/29/80 PROMOTED
3 MAYLIE, B. J. 0041245 03/17/80 PHIL 03/17/80 PROMOTED
4 LONG, W. D. 0202874 05/21/80 ALGB 05/21/80
5 MULHOLLEN, T. L. 0898544 11/17/80 SOTR 11/17/80
6 BRULIA, D. C. 0854964 02/10/81 NJER 02/10/81
7 MILLER, G. L. 0760845 06/25/81 ALGB 06/25/81 SICK LEAVE
8 SCHMOYER, L. J. 0855144 07/15/81 NJER 07/15/81 PROMOTED
9 MUFFLEY, C. R. 0855143 10/19/81 NJER 10/19/81
10 FALLER, JR., J. E. 0897888 07/15/82 SOTR 07/15/82 DISABLED
11 DOLBY, J. H. 0094772 08/25/82 PHIL 08/25/82 PROMOTED
12 FLEMING, J. J. 0894969 12/28/82 SOTR 12/28/82
13 NONNENBERG, M. E. 0894979 03/13/83 SOTR 03/13/83 PROMOTED
14 AUBIL, R. M. 0070856 05/03/83 HRBG 05/03/83
15 BARRON, R. A. 0070869 05/17/83 HRBG 05/17/83 PROMOTED
16 ROTHERMEL, K. D. 0855582 08/12/83 NJER 08/12/83 PROMOTED
17 DUSINBERRE, R. A. 0883766 09/21/83 SOTR 09/21/83
18 DAVIDSON, T. R. 0894980 12/29/83 SOTR 12/29/83
19 MURLATT, G. L. 0094923 06/26/85 HRBG 06/26/85
20 KAMINSKI, J. F. 0869851 04/07/86 PHIL 04/07/86 PROMOTED
21 SHINGLE, D. M. 0870227 07/30/86 HRBG 07/30/86
22 PARSONS, B. J. 0855581 04/27/87 NJER 04/27/87 PROMOTED
23 TAKACS, S. L. 0855585 05/04/87 NJER 05/04/87
24 HOUSER, R. R. 0238893 07/31/89 ALGB 07/31/89
25 KURAK, D. J. 0855566 07/18/90 NJER 07/18/90  FMLA
26 HOLLANDER, J. M. 0894762 04/01/91 SOTR 04/01/91
27 POLLOCK, J. M. 0757474 04/22/91 HRBG 04/22/91
28 MILLER, R. L. 0991938 05/11/92 HRBG 05/11/92
29 SWOPE, R. L. 0261980 06/01/92 ALGB 06/01/92  SICK LEAVE
30 CARDAMONE, F. D. 0895395 08/26/92 SOTR 08/26/92
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Page 2 of 2

Name
HUNTZBERRY, G
SANNO, D. D.
SANDERSON, M.
HANSLER, C. W.
PRESLOVICH, E.
MAY, M. K.
HEIMER, S. L.
MELVILLE, A. P.
MILLER, G. T.

BARNES, JR., T.

Seniority Roster - H07631
NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
B&B ASSISTANT FOREMEN - HARRISBURG DIVISION

January 01, 2010

Seniority Prior PR
EIN Date Rights Date Remarks
. E. 0094711 10/19/92 HRBG 10/19/92
0991511 11/30/92 HRBG 11/30/92
E. 0991874 05/17/93 HRBG 05/17/93 DISABLED
0855559 06/07/93 NJER 06/07/93  LEAVE OF ABSENCE
T. 0759717 06/30/93 ALGB 06/30/93
0895342 05/11/94 SOTR 05/11/94
0238990 08/15/94 ALGB 08/15/94  DISABLED
0894228 04/03/96 SOTR 04/03/96

0895131 06/19/06

E. 0145265 12/04/06

ZIMMERMAN, J. M. 0752514 12/31/06 PROMOTED

KNAPP, JR., L. F.

0897961 12/31/06

UMNIK, H. W. 0895076  12/31/06
LEIDIG, M. E. 0991583  12/31/06 DISABLED
WARREN, G. F. 0071141  12/31/06
SABO, D. A. 0040254  12/31/06
GARRITY, J. J. 0894374  12/31/06 DISABLED
MONROE, E. F. 0893576  12/31/06
MYERS, JR., W. S. 0767793  12/31/06
WETZEL, D. J. 0159468  12/31/06 PROMOTED
RAGARD, M. R. 0145258  09/24/07
SHINGLE, D. M. 0169709  09/24/07

SERFASS, M. A.

0321440 06/30/08

JEFFERSON, E. F. 0182015 10/06/08
BRINCK, M. C. 0188189 11/10/08
SAGER, J. T. 0160315 03/30/09
GAULT, A. B. 0321433 05/18/09
LIVINGSTON, A. B. 0029857 07/06/09 SICK LEAVE
MICHAEL, J. E. 0328027 07/06/09
RECKER, M. P. 0343147 11/30/09
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Seniority Roster - H07632
NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
B&B MECHANICS - HARRISBURG DIVISION

January 01, 2010

Seniority Prior PR
Rank Name EIN Date Rights Date Remarks
1 ZIMMERMAN, J. M. 0752514 07/22/74 TLDO 07/22/74 PROMOTED
2 BRULIA, D. C. 0854964 10/23/74 NJER 10/23/74
3 SCHMOYER, L. J. 0855144 10/23/74 NJER 10/23/74 PROMOTED
4 MUFFLEY, C. R. 0855143 10/23/74 NJER 10/23/74
5 HOFFMAN, D. R. 0045410 06/22/76 HRBG 06/22/76
6 SCHMOKE, P. J. 0202798 06/24/76 ALGB 06/24/76
7 FALLER, JR., J. E. 0897888 07/14/76 SOTR 07/14/76 DISABLED
8 HUNTZBERRY, G. E. 0094711 07/22/76 HRBG 07/22/76
9 DAVIDSON, T. R. 0894980 08/02/76 SOTR 08/02/76
10 FLEMING, J. J. 0894969 08/02/76 SOTR 08/02/76
11 NONNENBERG, M. E. 0894979 08/02/76 SOTR 08/02/76 PROMOTED
12 LONG, W. D. 0202874 08/16/76 ALGB 08/16/76
13 AUBIL, R. M. 0070856 08/17/76 HRBG 08/17/76
14 BARRON, R. A. 0070869 08/24/76 HRBG 08/24/76 PROMOTED
15 DOLBY, J. H. 0094772 09/15/76 PHIL 09/15/76 PROMOTED
16 KAMINSKI, J. F. 0869851 09/16/76 PHIL 09/16/76 PROMOTED
17 ROTHERMEL, K. D. 0855582 11/01/76 NJER 11/01/76 PROMOTED
18 MAVYLIE, B. J. 0041245 11/02/76 PHIL 11/02/76 PROMOTED
19 PARSONS, B. J. 0855581 12/06/76 NJER 12/06/76 PROMOTED
20 TAKACS, S. L. 0855585 12/08/76 NJER 12/08/76
21 SHINGLE, D. M. 0870227 12/09/76 HRBG 12/09/76
22 MURLATT, G. L. 0094923 01/17/77 HRBG 01/17/77
23 MULHOLLEN, T. L. 0898544 02/09/77 SOTR 02/09/77
24 DUSINBERRE, R. A. 0883766 06/29/77 SOTR 06/29/77
25 PRESLOVICH, E. T. 0759717 07/10/78 ALGB 07/10/78
26 MILLER, R. L. 0991938 09/25/78 HRBG 09/25/78
27 MILLER, G. L. 0760845 11/09/79 ALGB 11/09/79  SICK LEAVE
28 HOUSER, R. R. 0238893 06/30/80 ALGB 06/30/80
29 CARDAMONE, F. D. 0895395 12/10/80 SOTR 12/10/80
30 SANCHEZ, G. S. 0855498 02/10/81 NJER 02/10/81  SICK LEAVE
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Seniority Roster - H07632
NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
B&B MECHANICS - HARRISBURG DIVISION

January 01, 2010

Seniority Prior PR
Rank Name EIN Date Rights Date Remarks
31 KURAK, D. J. 0855566 01/27/82 NJER 01/27/82 FMLA
32 MIX, W. H. 0893278 09/27/82 SOTR 09/27/82
33 TINKER, D. R. 0893589 09/27/82 SOTR 09/27/82 DISABLED
34 KNAPP, JR., L. F. 0897961 03/31/83 SOTR 03/31/83
35 HUFFMAN, D. W. 0170016 08/08/83 ALGB 08/08/83
36 NELSON, R. T. 0270264 09/12/83 ALGB 09/12/83
37 VESNEFSKIE, S. L. 0905018 09/26/83 ALGB 09/26/83
38 HOLLANDER, J. M. 0894762 09/28/83 SOTR 09/28/83
39 MILLER, G. T. 0895131 10/03/83 SOTR 10/03/83
40 MACNEILL, P. R. 0301248 08/07/86 PHIL 08/07/86 PROMOTED
41 SKRABAN, JR., 1. J. 0855433 05/04/87 NJER 05/04/87 DISABLED
42 ABRAHAM, W. J. 0855514 05/04/87 NJER 05/04/87
43 KUDRICH, M. T. 0855663 06/26/87 NJER 06/26/87
44 ROSSER, M. N. 0230801 07/13/87 ALGB 07/13/87 PROMOTED
45 WATKINS, R. M. 0236487 08/08/88 08/08/88 DISABLED
46 FENTI, R. J. 0893277 09/14/88 SOTR 09/14/88
47 BUCK, W. E. 0538942 05/02/89 ALGB 05/02/89
48 WILLIAMS, S. O. 0758080 05/23/89 PHIL 05/23/89
49 SAGGESE, JR., J. J. 0270260 06/12/89 ALGB 06/12/89
50 VIZZA, D. L. 0209067 06/12/89 ALGB 06/12/89
51 HANSLER, C. W. 0855559 08/16/89 NJER 08/16/89  LEAVE OF ABSENCE
52 VAUGHAN, D. D. 0202908 08/29/89 ALGB 08/29/89
53 KOS, J. E. 0202950 08/29/89 ALGB 08/29/89
54 HOLLEN, K. B. 0230683 08/29/89 ALGB 08/29/89
55 FABBRI, R. J. 0230976 08/29/89 ALGB 08/29/89
56 NEWTON, T. D. 0855178 11/29/89 NJER 11/29/89
57 HUGGLER, G. P. 0230626 12/11/89 ALGB 12/11/89 DISABLED
58 SWOPE, R. L. 0261980 12/18/89 ALGB 12/18/89  SICK LEAVE
59 MULLIGAN, T. J. 0894913 06/18/90 NJER 06/18/90
60 HEIMER, S. L. 0238990 07/16/90 ALGB 07/16/90 DISABLED
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Seniority Roster - H07632
NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
B&B MECHANICS - HARRISBURG DIVISION

January 01, 2010

Seniority Prior PR
Rank Name EIN Date Rights Date Remarks
61 CHICK, D. M. 0897909 07/18/90 NJER 07/18/90
62 CRAWFORD, R. J. 0897913 07/18/90 NJER 07/18/90
63 GARDEN, J. H. 0893802 08/01/90 NJER 08/01/90 FMLA
64 MELVILLE, A. P. 0894228 08/01/90 SOTR 08/01/90
65 LIEB, T. J. 0204400 08/13/90 PHIL 08/13/90
66 POLLOCK, J. M. 0757474 09/03/90 HRBG 09/03/90
67 WOOD, D. A. 0235470 09/04/90 ALGB 09/04/90
68 BARDO, F. L. 0235700 09/24/90 ALGB 09/24/90
69 SMARR, A. T. 0870220 10/01/90 HRBG 10/01/90
70 URISH, G. . 0218824 11/26/90 ALGB 11/26/90
71 MAGNUSON, H. V. 0239593 08/03/92 ALGB 08/03/92  SICK LEAVE
72 UMNIK, H. W. 0895076 08/26/92 SOTR 08/26/92
73 MILLER, R. C. 0894494 09/02/92 SOTR 09/02/92
74 ESHELMAN, W. J. 0991523 09/14/92 HRBG 09/14/92
75 SANNO, D. D. 0991511 11/02/92 HRBG 11/02/92
76 SANDERSON, M. E. 0991874 05/17/93 HRBG 05/17/93 DISABLED
77 HILLIARD, R. A. 0759789 06/28/93 ALGB 06/28/93
78 MARGESON, M. S. 0894650 11/24/93 SOTR 11/24/93
79 MAY, M. K. 0895342 05/11/94 SOTR 05/11/94
80 OKONSKY, J. E. 0895136 05/11/94 SOTR 05/11/94
81 MILLER, G. A. 0254027 06/27/94 ALGB 06/27/94
82 COWGILL, P. . 0758069 09/08/99 TRANSFERRED
83 SABO, D. A. 0040254 10/11/99
84 WARREN, G. F. 0071141 10/11/99
85 RUDLOFF, R. L. 0854914 07/01/00
86 WANZO, L. L. 0855225 07/03/00
87 WETZEL, D. J. 0159468 12/12/05 PROMOTED
88 HEINBAUGH, B. T. 0162695 02/06/06
89 BARNES, JR., T. E. 0145265 03/20/06
90 SAGER, J. T. 0160315 05/08/06
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Rank

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102
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104

105

106

107

108
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110
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114

115
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117
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Name
RAGARD, M. R.
SHINGLE, D. M.
LEIDIG, M. E.
GARRITY, J. J.
MONROE, E. F.
MYERS, JR., W. S.
LIVINGSTON, A. B
FAUST, C. T.
BRINCK, M. C.
GAULT, A. B.
LONG, T. E.
SERFASS, M. A.
SEIDEL, K. E.
MICHAEL, J. E.
JEFFERSON, E. F.
RECKER, B. W.
SHERER, T. H.
LANDIS, D. H.
SWAIN, S. M.
RECKER, M. P.
SERFASS, W. A.
BUSH, D. M.
LERCH, J. L.
DIANGELO, M. J.
DECKER, J. G.
MESSER, S. D.
ROUPP, D. F.

ROGERS III, J. T.

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
B&B MECHANICS - HARRISBURG DIVISION

January 01, 2010

EIN

0145258

0169709

0991583

0894374

0893576

0767793

0029857

0179446

0188189

0321433

0321405

0321440

0327523

0328027

0182015

0335580

0335601

0343462

0333823

0343147

0336133

0327285

0343007

0080097

0893232

0340172

0183947

0176583

Seniority

Date

05/15/06
06/19/06
12/31/06
12/31/06
12/31/06
12/31/06
12/31/06
01/15/07
07/02/07
03/03/08
03/03/08
03/03/08
07/28/08
09/01/08
10/06/08
12/17/08
01/05/09
03/02/09
03/30/09
05/18/09
05/18/09
07/06/09
07/06/09
07/06/09
07/06/09
07/13/09
08/17/09

08/17/09

Prior

Rights

PR

Date

Seniority Roster - H07632

Remarks

DISABLED

DISABLED

SICK LEAVE
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Seniority Roster - H07633
NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
B&B HELPERS - HARRISBURG DIVISION

January 01, 2010

Seniority Prior PR
Rank Name EIN Date Rights Date Remarks
1 BRULIA, D. C. 0854964 06/06/74 NJER 06/06/74
2 ZIMMERMAN, J. M. 0752514 07/22/74 TLDO 07/22/74 PROMOTED
3 SCHMOYER, L. J. 0855144 09/05/74 NJER 09/05/74 PROMOTED
4 MUFFLEY, C. R. 0855143 09/09/74 NJER 09/09/74
5 FLEMING, J. J. 0894969 10/14/75 SOTR 10/14/75
6 DAVIDSON, T. R. 0894980 10/15/75 SOTR 10/15/75
7 NONNENBERG, M. E. 0894979 10/15/75 SOTR 10/15/75 PROMOTED
8 MCCABE, J. E. 0905494 05/24/76 ALGB 05/24/76
9 HOFFMAN, D. R. 0045410 06/22/76 HRBG 06/22/76
10 SCHMOKE, P. J. 0202798 06/24/76 ALGB 06/24/76
11 LONG, W. D. 0202874 06/24/76 ALGB 06/24/76
12 MAYLIE, B. J. 0041245 07/08/76 PHIL 07/08/76 PROMOTED
13 ROTHERMEL, K. D. 0855582 07/12/76 NJER 07/12/76 PROMOTED
14 TAKACS, S. L. 0855585 07/12/76 NJER 07/12/76
15 PARSONS, B. J. 0855581 07/13/76 NJER 07/13/76 PROMOTED
16 FALLER, JR., J. E. 0897888 07/14/76 SOTR 07/14/76 DISABLED
17 HUNTZBERRY, G. E. 0094711 07/22/76 HRBG 07/22/76
18 AUBIL, R. M. 0070856 08/17/76 HRBG 08/17/76
19 BARRON, R. A. 0070869 08/24/76 HRBG 08/24/76 PROMOTED
20 DOLBY, J. H. 0094772 08/27/76 PHIL 08/27/76 PROMOTED
21 KAMINSKI, J. F. 0869851 09/16/76 PHIL 09/16/76 PROMOTED
22 SHINGLE, D. M. 0870227 12/09/76 HRBG 12/09/76
23 MURLATT, G. L. 0094923 01/17/77 HRBG 01/17/77
24 MULHOLLEN, T. L. 0898544 02/09/77 SOTR 02/09/77
25 DUSINBERRE, R. A. 0883766 06/29/77 SOTR 06/29/77
26 SANCHEZ, G. S. 0855498 08/01/77 NJER 08/01/77  SICK LEAVE
27 PRESLOVICH, E. T. 0759717 07/10/78 ALGB 07/10/78
28 MILLER, R. L. 0991938 09/25/78 HRBG 09/25/78
29 MILLER, G. L. 0760845 11/09/79 ALGB 11/09/79  SICK LEAVE
30 HOUSER, R. R. 0238893 06/30/80 ALGB 06/30/80
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Seniority Roster - H07633
NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
B&B HELPERS - HARRISBURG DIVISION

January 01, 2010

Seniority Prior PR
Rank Name EIN Date Rights Date Remarks
31 CARDAMONE, F. D. 0895395 12/10/80 SOTR 12/10/80
32 KURAK, D. J. 0855566 11/30/81 NJER 11/30/81 FMLA
33 MIX, W. H. 0893278 09/27/82 SOTR 09/27/82
34 TINKER, D. R. 0893589 09/27/82 SOTR 09/27/82 DISABLED
35 KNAPP, JR., L. F. 0897961 10/27/82 SOTR 10/27/82
36 HUFFMAN, D. W. 0170016 08/08/83 ALGB 08/08/83
37 NELSON, R. T. 0270264 09/12/83 ALGB 09/12/83
38 VESNEFSKIE, S. L. 0905018 09/12/83 ALGB 09/12/83
39 HOLLANDER, J. M. 0894762 09/28/83 SOTR 09/28/83
40 MILLER, G. T. 0895131 10/03/83 SOTR 10/03/83
41 ARMAGOST, J. R. 0215868 10/10/83 ALGB 10/10/83 SICK LEAVE
42 MACNEILL, P. R. 0301248 08/07/86 PHIL 08/07/86 PROMOTED
43 SKRABAN, JR., 1. J. 0855433 05/04/87 NJER 05/04/87 DISABLED
44 ABRAHAM, W. J. 0855514  05/04/87 NJER 05/04/87
45 KUDRICH, M. T. 0855663 06/26/87 NJER 06/26/87
46 ROSSER, M. N. 0230801 07/13/87 ALGB 07/13/87 PROMOTED
47 FENTI, R. J. 0893277 09/14/88 SOTR 09/14/88
48 BUCK, W. E. 0538942 05/02/89 ALGB 05/02/89
49 WILLIAMS, S. O. 0758080 05/23/89 PHIL 05/23/89
50 SAGGESE, JR., J. J. 0270260 06/12/89 ALGB 06/12/89
51 VIZZA, D. L. 0209067 06/12/89 ALGB 06/12/89
52 HANSLER, C. W. 0855559 08/16/89 NJER 08/16/89  LEAVE OF ABSENCE
53 VAUGHAN, D. D. 0202908 08/29/89 ALGB 08/29/89
54 KOS, J. E. 0202950 08/29/89 ALGB 08/29/89
55 HOLLEN, K. B. 0230683 08/29/89 ALGB 08/29/89
56 FABBRI, R. J. 0230976 08/29/89 ALGB 08/29/89
57 NEWTON, T. D. 0855178 11/29/89 NJER 11/29/89
58 HUGGLER, G. P. 0230626 12/11/89 ALGB 12/11/89 DISABLED
59 SWOPE, R. L. 0261980 12/18/89 ALGB 12/18/89  SICK LEAVE
60 MULLIGAN, T. J. 0894913 06/18/90 NJER 06/18/90
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Seniority Roster - H07633
NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
B&B HELPERS - HARRISBURG DIVISION

January 01, 2010

Seniority Prior PR
Rank Name EIN Date Rights Date Remarks
61 HEIMER, S. L. 0238990 07/16/90 ALGB 07/16/90 DISABLED
62 CRAWFORD, R. J. 0897913 07/18/90 NJER 07/18/90
63 CHICK, D. M. 0897909 07/18/90 NJER 07/18/90
64 GARDEN, J. H. 0893802 08/01/90 NJER 08/01/90 FMLA
65 MELVILLE, A. P. 0894228 08/01/90 SOTR 08/01/90
66 LIEB, T.J. 0204400 08/13/90 PHIL 08/13/90
67 POLLOCK, J. M. 0757474 09/03/90 HRBG 09/03/90
68 WOOD, D. A. 0235470 09/04/90 ALGB 09/04/90
69 BARDO, F. L. 0235700 09/24/90 ALGB 09/24/90
70 SMARR, A. T. 0870220 10/01/90 HRBG 10/01/90
71 URISH, G. . 0218824 11/26/90 ALGB 11/26/90
72 MAGNUSON, H. V. 0239593 08/03/92 ALGB 08/03/92  SICK LEAVE
73 UMNIK, H. W. 0895076 08/26/92 SOTR 08/26/92
74 MILLER, R. C. 0894494  09/02/92 SOTR 09/02/92
75 ESHELMAN, W. J. 0991523 09/14/92 HRBG 09/14/92
76 SANNO, D. D. 0991511 11/02/92 HRBG 11/02/92
77 SANDERSON, M. E. 0991874 05/17/93 HRBG 05/17/93 DISABLED
78 HILLIARD, R. A. 0759789 06/28/93 ALGB 06/28/93
79 MARGESON, M. S. 0894650 11/24/93 SOTR 11/24/93
80 MAY, M. K. 0895342 05/11/94 SOTR 05/11/94
81 OKONSKY, J. E. 0895136 05/11/94 SOTR 05/11/94
82 MILLER, G. A. 0254027 06/27/94 ALGB 06/27/94
83 SABO, D. A. 0040254 10/11/99
84 BARNES, JR., T. E. 0145265  02/28/05
85 RAGARD, M. R. 0145258 02/28/05
86 WETZEL, D. J. 0159468 08/08/05 PROMOTED
87 HEINBAUGH, B. T. 0162695 10/03/05
88 SHINGLE, D. M. 0169709 03/20/06
89 SAGER, J. T. 0160315 05/08/06
90 FAUST, C. T. 0179446 08/21/06
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Rank

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

112

113

114

115

116

Name

GARRITY, J. J.
LEIDIG, M. E.
LIVINGSTON, A. B
MONROE, E. F.
MYERS, JR., W. S.
WARREN, G. F.
BRINCK, M. C.
GAULT, A. B.
LONG, T. E.
SERFASS, M. A.
SEIDEL, K. E.
MICHAEL, J. E.
SWAIN, S. M.
RECKER, B. W.
SHERER, T. H.
JEFFERSON, E. F.
RECKER, M. P.
LANDIS, D. H.
SERFASS, W. A.
BUSH, D. M.
DECKER, J. G.
LERCH, J. L.
DIANGELO, M. J.
MESSER, S. D.
ROUPP, D. F.

ROGERS III, J. T.

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY

B&B HELPERS - HARRISBURG DIVISION

January 01, 2010

EIN

0894374

0991583

0029857

0893576

0767793

0071141

0188189

0321433

0321405

0321440

0327523

0328027

0333823

0335580

0335601

0182015

0343147

0343462

0336133

0327285

0893232

0343007

0080097

0340172

0183947

0176583

Seniority

Date

12/31/06
12/31/06
12/31/06
12/31/06
12/31/06
12/31/06
01/03/07
12/17/07
12/17/07
12/17/07
04/24/08
05/05/08
08/11/08
09/08/08
09/08/08
10/06/08
01/19/09
03/02/09
05/18/09
07/06/09
07/06/09
07/06/09
07/06/09
07/13/09
08/17/09

08/17/09

Prior

Rights

PR

Date

Seniority Roster - H07633

Remarks
DISABLED
DISABLED

SICK LEAVE

*Seniority Frozen



Seniority Roster - H07640
NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
B&B BRIDGE INSPECTORS - HARRISBURG DIVISION

January 01, 2010

Seniority Prior PR
Rank Name EIN Date Rights Date Remarks
1 BILSON, T. E. 0079677 02/07/77 PHIL 02/07/77 PROMOTED
2 CIESZYNSKI, R. R. 0069910 08/01/78 HRBG 08/01/78 PROMOTED
3 LONG, W. D. 0202874 03/26/79 ALGB 03/26/79
4 SCHMOKE, P. J. 0202798 10/24/79 ALGB 10/24/79
5 MAYLIE, B. J. 0041245 03/17/80 PHIL 03/17/80 PROMOTED
6 HOFFMAN, D. R. 0045410 10/20/80 HRBG 10/20/80
7 MILLER, G. L. 0760845 06/25/81 ALGB 06/25/81 SICK LEAVE
8 DOLBY, J. H. 0094772 07/28/82 PHIL 07/28/82 PROMOTED
9 AUBIL, R. M. 0070856 09/14/84 HRBG 09/14/84
10 FALLER, JR., J. E. 0897888 12/22/86 SOTR 12/22/86 DISABLED
11 KAMINSKI, J. F. 0869851 04/14/88 PHIL 04/14/88 PROMOTED
12 HOLLANDER, J. M. 0894762 01/23/89 SOTR 01/23/89
13 HOUSER, R. R. 0238893 07/29/91 ALGB 07/29/91
14 SWOPE, R. L. 0261980 07/20/92 ALGB 07/20/92  SICK LEAVE
15 SHINGLE, D. M. 0870227 07/27/92 HRBG 07/27/92
16 WENTZEL, S. A. 0071292 08/17/92 HRBG 08/17/92
17 PRESLOVICH, E. T. 0759717 03/20/95 ALGB 03/20/95
18 HEIMER, S. L. 0238990 05/01/95 ALGB 05/01/95 DISABLED
19 MURLATT, G. L. 0094923 05/28/96 HRBG 05/28/96
20 LEIDIG, M. E. 0991583 12/10/99 DISABLED
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Rank

Jary

Name
BILSON, T. E.
MUFFLEY, C. R.
HEDE, T. J.
JONES, R. L.
MICKEY, R. L.
WENTZEL, S. A.

CIESZYNSKI, R. R.

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY

B&B PLUMBER FOREMEN- HARRISBURG DIVISION

EIN

0079677

0855143

0868749

0094968

0870233

0071292

0069910

January 01, 2010

Seniority
Date
02/07/77
11/22/85
02/11/91
01/13/92
11/23/92
05/17/93

10/23/95

Prior
Rights
PHIL
NJER
HRBG
HRBG
HRBG
HRBG

HRBG

PR
Date

02/07/77
11/22/85
02/11/91
01/13/92
11/23/92
05/17/93

10/23/95

Seniority Roster - H07650

Remarks

PROMOTED

DISABLED

DISABLED

PROMOTED

*Seniority Frozen
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Rank

Jary

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
B&B ASSISTANT PLUMBER FOREMEN - HARRISBURG DIVISION

January 01, 2010

Name EIN

HEDE, T. J. 0868749
BILSON, T. E. 0079677
MUFFLEY, C. R. 0855143
JONES, R. L. 0094968
MICKEY, R. L. 0870233
WENTZEL, S. A. 0071292
CIESZYNSKI, R. R. 0069910

Seniority

Date

09/21/73
02/07/77
11/22/85
01/13/92
11/23/92
05/17/93

10/23/95

Prior
Rights
HRBG
PHIL
NJER
HRBG
HRBG
HRBG

HRBG

PR
Date

09/21/73
02/07/77
11/22/85
01/13/92
11/23/92
05/17/93

10/23/95

Seniority Roster - H07651

Remarks

PROMOTED

DISABLED

DISABLED

PROMOTED

*Seniority Frozen
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Seniority Roster - H07652
NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
B&B PLUMBERS - HARRISBURG DIVISION

January 01, 2010

Seniority Prior PR
Rank Name EIN Date Rights Date Remarks
1 HEDE, T. J. 0868749 09/21/73 HRBG 09/21/73
2 BILSON, T. E. 0079677 09/01/76 PHIL 09/01/76 PROMOTED
3 MICKEY, R. L. 0870233 12/16/76 HRBG 12/16/76 DISABLED
4 WENTZEL, S. A. 0071292 01/14/77 HRBG 01/14/77
5 JONES, R. L. 0094968 11/24/77 HRBG 11/24/77 DISABLED
6 SCHMOYER, L. J. 0855144 08/28/78 NJER 08/28/78  PROMOTED
7 MUFFLEY, C. R. 0855143 08/28/78 NJER 08/28/78
8 FENTI, R. J. 0893277 11/28/78 SOTR 11/28/78
9 HENSHAW, J. M. 0893314 11/29/78 SOTR 11/29/78
10 SHINGLE, D. M. 0870227 01/13/84 HRBG 01/13/84
11 MILLER, R. L. 0991938 08/31/92 HRBG 08/31/92
12 ESHELMAN, W. J. 0991523 10/26/92 HRBG 10/26/92
13 VESNEFSKIE, S. L. 0905018 08/02/93 ALGB 08/02/93
14 CIESZYNSKI, R. R. 0069910 04/17/95 HRBG 04/17/95 PROMOTED
15 POLLOCK, J. M. 0757474 08/05/95 HRBG 08/05/95
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Seniority Roster - H07653
NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
B&B PLUMBER HELPERS - HARRISBURG DIVISION

January 01, 2010

Seniority Prior PR
Rank Name EIN Date Rights Date Remarks

1 HEDE, T. J. 0868749 09/21/73 HRBG 09/21/73

2 BILSON, T. E. 0079677 04/07/75 PHIL 04/07/75 PROMOTED
3 MICKEY, R. L. 0870233 12/16/76 HRBG 12/16/76 DISABLED
4 WENTZEL, S. A. 0071292 01/14/77 HRBG 01/14/77

5 JONES, R. L. 0094968 10/24/77 HRBG 10/24/77 DISABLED
6 SCHMOYER, L. J. 0855144 08/28/78 NJER 08/28/78  PROMOTED
7 MUFFLEY, C. R. 0855143 08/28/78 NJER 08/28/78

8 FENTI, R. J. 0893277 11/28/78 SOTR 11/28/78

9 HENSHAW, J. M. 0893314 11/29/78 SOTR 11/29/78
10 SHINGLE, D. M. 0870227 01/13/84 HRBG 01/13/84
11 MILLER, R. L. 0991938 08/31/92 HRBG 08/31/92
12 ESHELMAN, W. J. 0991523 10/26/92 HRBG 10/26/92
13 VESNEFSKIE, S. L. 0905018 08/02/93 ALGB 08/02/93
14 POLLOCK, J. M. 0757474 08/05/95 HRBG 08/05/95
15 ROTHERMEL, K. D. 0855582 09/06/95 NJER 09/06/95 PROMOTED
16 TAKACS, S. L. 0855585 06/23/98 NJER 06/23/98
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Seniority Roster - H07660
NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
B&B STRUCTURAL WELDERS - HARRISBURG DIVISION

January 01, 2010

Seniority Prior PR
Rank Name EIN Date Rights Date Remarks
1 DOLBY, J. H. 0094772 04/30/78 PHIL 04/30/78 PROMOTED
2 KAMINSKI, J. F. 0869851 01/16/82 PHIL 01/16/82 PROMOTED
3 FALLER, JR., J. E. 0897888 04/11/83 SOTR 04/11/83 DISABLED
4 PARSONS, B. J. 0855581 07/19/84 NJER 07/19/84 PROMOTED
5 PRESLOVICH, E. T. 0759717 04/21/86 ALGB 04/21/86
6 HUNTZBERRY, G. E. 0094711 05/01/86 HRBG 05/01/86
7 KNAPP, JR., L. F. 0897961 07/30/86 SOTR 07/30/86
8 BARRON, R. A. 0070869 07/30/86 HRBG 07/30/86  PROMOTED
9 ZIMMERMAN, J. M. 0752514 10/06/86 TLDO 10/06/86 PROMOTED
10 FLEMING, J. J. 0894969 04/23/87 SOTR 04/23/87
11 HOUSER, R. R. 0238893 06/22/87 ALGB 06/22/87
12 SANCHEZ, G. S. 0855498 04/18/90 NJER 04/18/90  SICK LEAVE
13 KURAK, D. J. 0855566 04/18/90 NJER 04/18/90 FMLA
14 FABBRI, R. J. 0230976 04/23/90 ALGB 04/23/90
15 HANSLER, C. W. 0855559 07/18/90 NJER 07/18/90 LEAVE OF ABSENCE
16 MULLIGAN, T. J. 0894913 07/18/90 NJER 07/18/90
17 HOLLEN, K. B. 0230683 08/27/90 ALGB 08/27/90
18 CRAWFORD, R. J. 0897913 10/16/91 NJER 10/16/91
19 SWOPE, R. L. 0261980 08/03/92 ALGB 08/03/92  SICK LEAVE
20 MICKEY, R. L. 0870233 12/07/92 HRBG 12/07/92 DISABLED
21 NEWTON, T. D. 0855178 02/24/93 NJER 02/24/93
22 PUTZE, B. M. 0760100 03/08/93 ALGB 03/08/93
23 BUCK, W. E. 0538942 08/02/93 ALGB 08/02/93
24 WRIGHT, J. B. 0696830 08/30/93 08/30/93
25 MELVILLE, A. P. 0894228 02/24/98 SOTR 02/24/98
26 CARDAMONE, F. D. 0895395 07/01/98 SOTR 07/01/98
27 SERFASS, W. A. 0336133 07/09/09
28 KENNEY III, J. T. 0185914 08/17/09
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Seniority Roster - H07661
NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
B&B STRUCTURAL WELDER HELPERS - HARRISBURG DIVISION

January 01, 2010

Seniority Prior PR
Rank Name EIN Date Rights Date Remarks

1 DOLBY, J. H. 0094772 04/30/78 PHIL 04/30/78 PROMOTED
2 KAMINSKI, J. F. 0869851 01/16/82 PHIL 01/16/82 PROMOTED
3 FALLER, JR., J. E. 0897888 04/11/83 SOTR 04/11/83 DISABLED
4 PARSONS, B. J. 0855581 07/19/84 NJER 07/19/84 PROMOTED
5 PRESLOVICH, E. T. 0759717 04/21/86 ALGB 04/21/86
6 HUNTZBERRY, G. E. 0094711 05/01/86 HRBG 05/01/86
7 KNAPP, JR., L. F. 0897961 07/30/86 SOTR 07/30/86
8 BARRON, R. A. 0070869 07/30/86 HRBG 07/30/86  PROMOTED
9 ZIMMERMAN, J. M. 0752514 10/06/86 TLDO 10/06/86 PROMOTED
10 FLEMING, J. J. 0894969 04/23/87 SOTR 04/23/87

11 HOUSER, R. R. 0238893 06/22/87 ALGB 06/22/87

12 SANCHEZ, G. S. 0855498 04/18/90 NJER 04/18/90  SICK LEAVE
13 KURAK, D. J. 0855566 04/18/90 NJER 04/18/90 FMLA

14 FABBRI, R. J. 0230976 04/23/90 ALGB 04/23/90

15 MULLIGAN, T. J. 0894913 07/18/90 NJER 07/18/90

16 HANSLER, C. W. 0855559 07/18/90 NJER 07/18/90 LEAVE OF ABSENCE
17 HOLLEN, K. B. 0230683 08/27/90 ALGB 08/27/90

18 SHINGLE, D. M. 0870227 02/25/91 HRBG 02/25/91

19 CRAWFORD, R. J. 0897913 10/16/91 NJER 10/16/91

20 SWOPE, R. L. 0261980 08/03/92 ALGB 08/03/92  SICK LEAVE

21 MICKEY, R. L. 0870233 12/07/92 HRBG 12/07/92 DISABLED

22 NEWTON, T. D. 0855178 02/24/93 NJER 02/24/93

23 PUTZE, B. M. 0760100 03/08/93 ALGB 03/08/93

24 BUCK, W. E. 0538942 08/02/93 ALGB 08/02/93

25 MELVILLE, A. P. 0894228 02/24/98 SOTR 02/24/98

26 CARDAMONE, F. D. 0895395 07/01/98 SOTR 07/01/98

27 SERFASS, W. A. 0336133 07/09/09

28 KENNEY III, J. T. 0185914 08/17/09
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Seniority Roster - H07670
NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
REPAIRMEN - HARRISBURG DIVISION

January 01, 2010

Seniority Prior PR
Rank Name EIN Date Rights Date Remarks
1 FERRARI, D. J. 0216556 01/22/75 ALGB 01/22/75
2 SURDERSKI, JR., J. F. 0869242 04/28/75 PHIL 04/28/75
3 WENSEL, JR., C. P. 0869782 06/23/75 PHIL 06/23/75 PROMOTED
4 ZAGORSKY, E. J. 0855091 09/02/75 NJER 09/02/75 PROMOTED
5 PAWLIKOWSKI, D. S. 0893748 10/03/75 NJER 10/03/75
6 WING, C. D. 0893217 10/24/75 SOTR 10/24/75
7 BURROWS, JR., A. E. 0270255 05/10/76 ALGB 05/10/76
8 GUDMAN, F. M. 0854908 01/03/77 NJER 01/03/77
9 VANEMON, R. G. 0237788 04/27/77 ALGB 04/27/77
10 EMERICK, C. J. 0253924 10/26/77 PHIL 10/26/77
11 BARDO, F. L. 0235700 11/07/77 ALGB 11/07/77
12 REES, N. T. 0895324 01/30/78 SOTR 01/30/78
13 HOLLANDER, J. M. 0894762 02/27/78 SOTR 02/27/78
14 RANDALL, W. J. 0883743 03/22/78 SOTR 03/22/78 *PROMOTED
15 MURRAY, P. J. 0869513 05/03/78 HRBG 05/03/78
16 HOUGH, G. M. 0237903 08/07/78 SOTR 08/07/78  PROMOTED
17 FOLTZ, JR., 1. J. 0271204 10/25/78 ALGB 10/25/78
18 BUNK II, J. F. 0895320 12/15/78 SOTR 12/15/78 DISABLED
19 HEIMER, S. L. 0238990 08/15/79 ALGB 08/15/79 DISABLED
20 SHRECKENGAST, L. E. 0237781 11/06/79 ALGB 11/06/79  SICK LEAVE
21 PAUP, T. . 0905374 10/23/80 HRBG 10/23/80
22 DUSMAN, B. G. 0070319 01/10/81 HRBG 01/10/81
23 GEORGE, J. H. 0045457 01/10/81 HRBG 01/10/81 PROMOTED
24 SNYDER, R. A. 0905383 01/26/81 HRBG 01/26/81
25 RORICK, R. D. 0040621 08/04/82 PHIL 08/04/82
26 BIXLER, C. L. 0905180 08/09/82 ALGB 08/09/82
27 HOLLOCK, E. J. 0855472 08/19/82 NJER 08/19/82
28 CHRISTIAN, C. J. 0905028 03/14/84 ALGB 03/14/84 PROMOTED
29 DEGAND, D. W. 0261891 06/20/84 PHIL 06/20/84
30 DERK, C. C. 0905360 08/08/84 ALGB 08/08/84
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Seniority Roster - H07670
NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
REPAIRMEN - HARRISBURG DIVISION

January 01, 2010

Seniority Prior PR
Rank Name EIN Date Rights Date Remarks
31 SNYDER, C. W. 0855574 08/08/84 NJER 08/08/84
32 NORRIS, R. E. 0202842 05/17/85 PHIL 05/17/85
33 ELLENBERGER, M. B. 0261928 06/05/85 ALGB 06/05/85 PROMOTED
34 RIGHTNOUR, T. A. 0760556 06/12/85 PHIL 06/12/85
35 BLOCKER, G. W. 0855177 08/15/85 NJER 08/15/85
36 KUDEL, B. R. 0760627 06/18/86 PHIL 06/18/86
37 MAHER, R. 0040723 07/13/86 NJER 07/13/86 *PROMOTED
38 KUDRICH, M. T. 0855663 07/17/86 NJER 07/17/86
39 DEMENO, M. . 0760417 09/14/86 NJER 09/14/86  SICK LEAVE
40 BAUMAN, S. S. 0759797 10/22/86 NJER 10/22/86 FMLA
41 RAUCH, J. D. 0905132 10/05/87 HRBG 10/05/87
42 GERBER, M. F. 0855244 12/22/87 NJER 12/22/87
43 LEIDIG, M. E. 0991583 04/11/88 HRBG 04/11/88 DISABLED
44 MARGESON, M. S. 0894650 09/26/88 SOTR 09/26/88
45 FAUST IV, W. H. 0855554 12/27/88 NJER 12/27/88
46 CALANDRA, R. . 0854987 03/22/89 NJER 03/22/89
47 HANSLER, C. W. 0855559 04/03/89 NJER 04/03/89 LEAVE OF ABSENCE
48 ESHELMAN, W. J. 0991523 05/29/89 HRBG 05/29/89
49 WASHINKO, 1J. J. 0893714 08/02/89 NJER 08/02/89
50 KURTZ, D. L. 0261898 08/07/89 ALGB 08/07/89
51 LITTLE, F. G. 0238881 07/30/90 HRBG 07/30/90
52 CARNUCCIO, M. L. 0991518 04/22/91 ALGB 04/22/91
53 SANNO, D. D. 0991511 07/29/91 HRBG 07/29/91
54 DUNKELBERGER, R. E. 0905703 08/19/91 ALGB 08/19/91
55 BAKER, J. L. 0991664 10/21/91 HRBG 10/21/91
56 O'BRIEN, S. W. 0991507 07/20/92 HRBG 07/20/92
57 HILLIARD, R. A. 0759789 07/27/92 ALGB 07/27/92
58 VESNEFSKIE, S. L. 0905018 09/08/92 ALGB 09/08/92
59 DEIBERT, R. R. 0904928 11/16/92 HRBG 11/16/92
60 POLLOCK, J. M. 0757474 05/16/94 HRBG 05/16/94

Page 2 of 3 *Seniority Frozen



Seniority Roster - H07670
NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
REPAIRMEN - HARRISBURG DIVISION

January 01, 2010

Seniority Prior PR
Rank Name EIN Date Rights Date Remarks

61 MARTIN, J. H. 0760858 05/30/94 PITT 05/30/94
62 BURKHOLDER, W. A. 0230526 11/16/94 PHIL 11/16/94
63 BAUER, T. J. 0855093 01/04/95 NJER 01/04/95
64 MCDERMOTT, W. P. 0855165 07/08/96 NJER 07/08/96  SICK LEAVE
65 BARROW, T. A. 0993166 11/09/98 NJER 11/09/98
66 BOMBERGER, R. S. 0132854 10/25/04

67 KINDER, K. E. 0142325 01/31/05

68 VANDERSLICE, H. C. 0142731 02/08/05

69 SHAFFER, JR., D. E. 0151327 04/18/05

70 LINES, JR., B. T. 0144173 05/02/05

71 HATCH, B. T. 0175407 06/27/06

72 HURLEY, M. J. 0177164 07/18/06

73 RYAN, D. M. 0185725 11/28/06

74 KENNEY III, 1. T. 0185914 11/29/06

75 KEEFE, S. T. 0171284 05/07/07

76 CULLINS, SR., B. C. 0188609 10/15/07

77 BRESKI, J. M. 0326494 03/31/08

78 MAGROWSKI, S. F. 0326501 03/31/08

79 FARBER, J. R. 0343161 01/19/09

80 KERNECHEL, M. A. 0343168 01/19/09
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Seniority Roster - H07671
NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
REPAIRMAN HELPERS - HARRISBURG DIVISION

January 01, 2010

Seniority Prior PR
Rank Name EIN Date Rights Date Remarks
1 FERRARI, D. J. 0216556 01/22/75 ALGB 01/22/75
2 SURDERSKI, JR., J. F. 0869242 04/28/75 PHIL 04/28/75
3 WENSEL, JR., C. P. 0869782 06/23/75 PHIL 06/23/75 PROMOTED
4 ZAGORSKY, E. J. 0855091 09/02/75 NJER 09/02/75 PROMOTED
5 PAWLIKOWSKI, D. S. 0893748 10/03/75 NJER 10/03/75
6 WING, C. D. 0893217 10/24/75 SOTR 10/24/75
7 BURROWS, JR., A. E. 0270255 05/10/76 ALGB 05/10/76
8 GUDMAN, F. M. 0854908 01/03/77 NJER 01/03/77
9 VANEMON, R. G. 0237788 04/27/77 ALGB 04/27/77
10 EMERICK, C. J. 0253924 10/26/77 PHIL 10/26/77
11 BARDO, F. L. 0235700 11/07/77 ALGB 11/07/77
12 REES, N. T. 0895324 01/30/78 SOTR 01/30/78
13 HOLLANDER, J. M. 0894762 02/27/78 SOTR 02/27/78
14 RANDALL, W. J. 0883743 03/22/78 SOTR 03/22/78 *PROMOTED
15 MURRAY, P. J. 0869513 05/03/78 HRBG 05/03/78
16 HOUGH, G. M. 0237903 08/07/78 SOTR 08/07/78  PROMOTED
17 FOLTZ, JR., 1. J. 0271204 10/25/78 ALGB 10/25/78
18 BUNK II, J. F. 0895320 12/15/78 SOTR 12/15/78 DISABLED
19 HEIMER, S. L. 0238990 08/15/79 ALGB 08/15/79 DISABLED
20 SHRECKENGAST, L. E. 0237781 11/06/79 ALGB 11/06/79  SICK LEAVE
21 PAUP, T. . 0905374 10/23/80 HRBG 10/23/80
22 DUSMAN, B. G. 0070319 01/10/81 HRBG 01/10/81
23 GEORGE, J. H. 0045457 01/10/81 HRBG 01/10/81 PROMOTED
24 SNYDER, R. A. 0905383 01/26/81 HRBG 01/26/81
25 RORICK, R. D. 0040621 08/04/82 PHIL 08/04/82
26 BIXLER, C. L. 0905180 08/09/82 ALGB 08/09/82
27 HOLLOCK, E. J. 0855472 08/19/82 NJER 08/19/82
28 CHRISTIAN, C. J. 0905028 03/14/84 ALGB 03/14/84 PROMOTED
29 NORRIS, R. E. 0202842 04/23/84 PHIL 04/23/84
30 DEGAND, D. W. 0261891 06/20/84 PHIL 06/20/84

Page 1 of 3 *Seniority Frozen



Seniority Roster - H07671
NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
REPAIRMAN HELPERS - HARRISBURG DIVISION

January 01, 2010

Seniority Prior PR
Rank Name EIN Date Rights Date Remarks
31 DERK, C. C. 0905360 08/08/84 ALGB 08/08/84
32 SNYDER, C. W. 0855574 08/08/84 NJER 08/08/84
33 ELLENBERGER, M. B. 0261928 06/05/85 ALGB 06/05/85 PROMOTED
34 RIGHTNOUR, T. A. 0760556 06/12/85 PHIL 06/12/85
35 BLOCKER, G. W. 0855177 08/15/85 NJER 08/15/85
36 KUDEL, B. R. 0760627 06/18/86 PHIL 06/18/86
37 MAHER, R. 0040723 07/13/86 NJER 07/13/86 *PROMOTED
38 KUDRICH, M. T. 0855663 07/17/86 NJER 07/17/86
39 DEMENO, M. . 0760417 09/14/86 NJER 09/14/86  SICK LEAVE
40 BAUMAN, S. S. 0759797 10/22/86 NJER 10/22/86 FMLA
41 RAUCH, J. D. 0905132 10/05/87 HRBG 10/05/87
42 GERBER, M. F. 0855244 12/22/87 NJER 12/22/87
43 LEIDIG, M. E. 0991583 04/11/88 HRBG 04/11/88 DISABLED
44 MARGESON, M. S. 0894650 09/26/88 SOTR 09/26/88
45 FAUST IV, W. H. 0855554 12/27/88 NJER 12/27/88
46 CALANDRA, R. . 0854987 03/22/89 NJER 03/22/89
47 HANSLER, C. W. 0855559 04/03/89 NJER 04/03/89 LEAVE OF ABSENCE
48 ESHELMAN, W. J. 0991523 05/29/89 HRBG 05/29/89
49 WASHINKO, 1J. J. 0893714 08/02/89 NJER 08/02/89
50 KURTZ, D. L. 0261898 08/07/89 ALGB 08/07/89
51 LITTLE, F. G. 0238881 07/30/90 HRBG 07/30/90
52 CARNUCCIO, M. L. 0991518 04/21/91 ALGB 04/21/91
53 SANNO, D. D. 0991511 07/29/91 HRBG 07/29/91
54 DUNKELBERGER, R. E. 0905703 08/19/91 ALGB 08/19/91
55 BAKER, J. L. 0991664 10/21/91 HRBG 10/21/91
56 O'BRIEN, S. W. 0991507 07/20/92 HRBG 07/20/92
57 HILLIARD, R. A. 0759789 07/27/92 ALGB 07/27/92
58 VESNEFSKIE, S. L. 0905018 09/08/92 ALGB 09/08/92
59 DEIBERT, R. R. 0904928 11/16/92 HRBG 11/16/92
60 POLLOCK, J. M. 0757474 05/16/94 HRBG 05/16/94
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Seniority Roster - H07671

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY
REPAIRMAN HELPERS - HARRISBURG DIVISION

January 01, 2010

Seniority Prior

Rank Name EIN Date Rights
61 BURKHOLDER, W. A. 0230526 11/16/94 PHIL
62 BAUER, T. J. 0855093  01/04/95 NJER
63 BARROW, T. A. 0993166 11/09/98 NJER

PR

Date Remarks
11/16/94

01/04/95

11/09/98
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